P \$160.00 5682

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiekert AG	09/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUF ELECTRONICS GMBH	
Street Address:	STEEGERSTRASSE 17	
City:	VELBERT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5682135
Patent Number:	6765311
Patent Number:	6800958
Patent Number:	7126453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7188846600

Email: email@kfrpc.com

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Wilford

Total Attachments: 1

source=D1711SIGNEDASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0258

500821937

Assignment Agreement

(Ve, the undersigned company Kiekert AG, Höseler Platz 2, 42579 Heiligenhaus, Germany are the owner of the national patent applications listed below. This list shows the publication number and/or the patent number of the national Patent Office
Patent . Number
JS 5,477,214

US 5,682,135

US 5,561,420

US 6,765,311

US 6,800,958

US 7,126,453

We have assigned the national patents listed above to the company Huf Electronics GmbH, Steegerstr. 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany .

We, the undersigned Huf Electronics GmbH, Steegerstraße 17, 42551 Velbert, Germany have accepted the assignment of the national patent applications/patents listed above.

Kiekert AG Heiligenhaus,

Executive Vice President PD

W. Fradrich

Ltr. GL-PD-P

Huf Electronics GmbH Velbert, 1st September 2008

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 03/31/2009